
2026 Oklahoma Panhandle State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (21), Opp (21)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Johnson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-22), Jacobs (5-5), Johnson (5-6), Lankford (5-
5), Hrbacek (4-5), Box (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Hornback, Erin .385 4-4 13 2 5 0 1 0 2 7 .538 0 0 0 0 .385 0 0 3-4 2 1 1 .750
12 Emmerson, Haley .333 4-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 3 0 .429 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
4 Vasquez, Haeley .200 4-4 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 7 5 2 .857
7 Leach, Jules .167 3-3 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
30 Stanhope, Cassidy .143 4-4 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 12 3 .800
3 Marron, Summer .125 4-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 1 3 0 .222 0 0 1-1 15 0 1 .938
22 Moreno, Flora .111 4-4 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 19 5 1 .960
6 Vaquera, Liliana .000 3-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
9 Higgins, Trinity 1.000 1-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
5 Lankford, Gracie .750 2-2 4 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 3-4 2 0 1 .667
29 Cavallini, Mia .333 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

2
Dang-Gutierrez,
Aaliyah .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 1 2-2 3 3 0 1.000

27 Jacobs, Marin .200 3-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
15 Jund, Kaylee .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Box, Rani .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
19 Hrbacek, Rylee .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
20 Wilkerson, Reighley .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 4 1 .875
21 Williams, Jocelyn .000 2-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
10 Aragonez, Aracely .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .220 4-4 91 6 20 2 1 0 5 24 .264 5 2 30 0 .276 0 1 14-16 64 40 12 .897
Opponents .330 4-4 100 29 33 10 1 1 23 48 .480 8 4 9 0 .395 2 3 10-11 72 22 2 .979

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Torres, Jazmin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Johnson, Jordan 2.76 0-2 2 2 2 0-0 0 12.2 15 12 5 4 7 4 0 1 .278 1 2 0 1 1
27 Jacobs, Marin 5.65 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 8.2 17 17 7 4 2 6 1 0 .378 1 2 0 1 2
Totals 3.94 0-4 5 4 3 0 0 21.1 33 29 12 8 9 10 1 1 .330 2 4 0 2 3
Opponents 1.75 4-0 6 4 3 1 0 24.0 20 6 6 5 30 2 1 0 .220 0 2 0 0 1



2026 Oklahoma Panhandle State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Dang-Gutierrez, Aaliyah 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Jacobs, Marin 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hrbacek, Rylee 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Box, Rani 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Williams, Jocelyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Emmerson, Haley 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Moreno, Flora 25 19 5 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Marron, Summer 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Wilkerson, Reighley 8 3 4 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vasquez, Haeley 14 7 5 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Stanhope, Cassidy 15 0 12 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Johnson, Jordan 5 0 4 1 .800 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Hornback, Erin 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lankford, Gracie 3 2 0 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Leach, Jules 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Aragonez, Aracely 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Jund, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Torres, Jazmin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cavallini, Mia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Vaquera, Liliana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Higgins, Trinity 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 116 64 40 12 .897 0 20 2 .909 0 0
Opponents 96 72 22 2 .979 0 28 4 .875 0 0


